Custom Autosound Manufacturing, Inc. (CAM) was founded in 1977 by Carl Sprague in his small garage in
Fullerton, CA, who recognized the unfulfilled need for a modern AM/FM car radio that would fit into the original
dash of his 1963 Corvette. Upon the creation of his prototype our business began.
During the next 10 years, CAM expanded exponentially as we developed products for more vintage cars and
model years, such as the 1955-1957 Chevy and 1964-1973 Mustang. This included developing a two-speaker
system to replace the single mono dash speaker equipped in most classic cars.
The 1980’s and 1990’s brought considerable growth for CAM as we proceeded to design and manufacture our own brand of custom-fit
radios and speakers while continuing to pioneer modern features including remote CD players and stealth SecretAudio systems to today’s

the Blukit). The main control box has a 1.5’ cord that goes to radio CD
port, 6.5’ cord to answer button and 3.5’ cord from answer button to
microphone.
Accessories
12 customautosoundmfg.com
BUICK
MODEL YEAR 850 740 630 230 SLIDE
BAR KICKPANEL SPEAKERS DUAL VOICE NOTES
* Full Size 54-56 • • • • 2013 4013 Dimensions Required
* Full Size 57-58 • • • • 1006 3006 Dimensions Required
* Full Size 59-67 • • • • 1001 3001 Dimensions Required
* Full Size 68-81 • • • • 1001 3001 OEM stereo use 1013  Dem. Req.
Riviera 63-65 • • • • • 1001 3001 OEM stereo use 1013  Dem. Req.
* Special 61-69 • • • • 1010 3010 Dimensions Required
* Skylark 62-63 • • • • 1010 3010 Dimensions Required
Skylark 64-66 w/o air • • • • KCHV-64/6 2010 4010
Skylark 64-66 w/air • • • • KCHV-64/6A 2010 4010
Skylark 67 w/o air • • • • KCHV-67 2010 4010
Skylark 67 w/air • • • • KCHV-67A 2010 4010
Skylark 68-72 w/o air • • • • KCHV-68/2 2010 4010
Skylark 68-72 w/ air • • • • KCHV-68/2A 2010 4010 OEM Stereo use 1013  Dem. Req.
* Skylark 73-81 • • • • 1001 3001 OEM Stereo use 1013  Dem. Req.
CADILLAC
MODEL YEAR 850 740 630 230 SLIDE
BAR KICKPANEL SPEAKERS DUAL VOICE NOTES
All 54-58 • • • • 1006 3006
All 59-66 • • • • 1001 3001 Convertible Rear 3015
All 67-68 • • • • 1001 3001 OEM Stereo 1013
All 69-74 • • • • 1001 3001 OEM Stereo 1013
All 75-84 • • • • 1013 OEM Stereo 1013
CHEVROLET
MODEL YEAR 850 740 630 230 SLIDE
BAR KICKPANEL SPEAKERS DUAL VOICE NOTES
Blazer 67-72 w/o air • • • • KCHT-67/2 2005 4005
Blazer 67-72 with air • • • • KCHT-67/2 4005A
Blazer 73-79 • • • • KCHT-73/9 1001 3001 Stereo 1013. Kickpanels A/C only
Camaro 67-68 w/o air • • • • KCAM-67/8 2001 4001
Camaro 67/68 w/ air • • • • KCAM-67/8 2002 4002
Camaro 69 w/o air • • • • 2001 4001
Camaro 69 w/air • • • • 2002 4007
Camaro 70-81 Mono • • • • 2003 4023
Camaro 70-81 Stereo • • • • 1013
Caprice 65-66 w/o air • • • • 2002 4002 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Caprice 65-66 with air • • • • 2001 4007 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Caprice 67-68 w/o air • • • • 2008 4008
Caprice 67-68 with air • • • • 2009 4009
Caprice 69-70 2018 4018
Caprice 71-76 1006 3006 OEM stereo use 1013 Dem. Req.
Chevelle 64-65 w/o a • • • • KCHV-64/6 2007 4007
*Special order fee applies.
Application Guide
13800-888-8637
Chevelle 64-65 w/air • • • • KCHV-64A 2007 4007
Chevelle 66 w/o air • • • • KCHV-64/6 2008
Chevelle 66 w/ air • • • • KCHV-64/6A 2009 4009
Chevelle 67 w/o air • • • • KCHV-67 2008 4008
Chevelle 67 w/ air • • • • KCHV-64/7A 2009
Chevelle 68 w/o air • • • • KCHV-68/2 2001 4001
Chevelle 68 w/ air • • • • KCHV68/2A 2011
Chevelle 69 w/o air • • • • • KCHV-68/2 2001 4001
Chevelle 69 w/ air • • • • • KCHV-68/2A 2011
Chevelle 70-72 w/o air • • • • • KCHV-68/2 1006 3006 OEM Stereo 1013
Chevelle 70-72 w/ air • • • • KCHV-68/2

El Camino 67 with air • • • • KCHV-67A 2009
El Camino 68 w/o air • • • • KCHV-68/2 2001 4001
El Camino 68 with air • • • • KCHV-68/2A 2011
El Camino 69 w/o air • • • • KCHV-68/2 2001 4001
El Camino 69 with air • • • • KCHV-68/2A 2011
El Camino 70-72 w/o air • • • • KCHV-68/2 1006 3006 OEM Stereo 1013
El Camino 70-72 w/ air • • • • KCHV-68/2A 1006 3006 OEM Stereo 1013
El Camino 73-77 • • • • 1006 3006 OEM Stereo 1013
El Camino 78-85 • • • • 1013 OEM Mono 3001 DVC
Full Size 40-48 • • • • 2013M 4013M
Full Size 49-50 2013M 4013M Secretaudio Only
Full Size 51-52 1016 Secretaudio Only
Full Size 53-54 • • • • • With or without push buttons
Full Size 55-56 • • • • • KCB-5/6 1006 3006
Full Size 57 • • • • • KCB-7 1006 3006
Impala 58 • • • • KCIM-58 1006 3006 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 59-60 • • • • KCIM-59/6 1006 3006 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 61-62 • • • • • KCIM-61/2 1001 3001 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 63 • • • • KCIM-63 2020 4020 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 64 w/o air • • • • KCIM-64 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 64 w/ air • • • • KCIM-64A 2020 4020 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
*Special order fee applies.
CHEVROLET cont.
MODEL YEAR 850 740 630 230 SLIDE
BAR KICKPANEL SPEAKERS DUAL VOICE NOTES
Application Guide
14 customautosoundmfg.com
Impala 65 w/o air • • • • • 2002 4002 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 65 with air • • • • • 2001 4007 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 66 w/o air • • • • 2002 4002 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 66 with air • • • • 2001 4007 Rear speaker 3015 DVC
Impala 67-68 w/o air • • • • 2008 4008
Impala 67-68 with air • • • • 2009 4009
Impala 69-70 • • • • 2018 4018
Impala 71-76 • • • • 1006 3006 OEM Stereo 1013
* Monte Carlo 70-77 • • • • 1006 3006 OEM Stereo PIO1013
Monte Carlo 78-85 • • • • 1001 3001 OEM Stereo 1013
Nova 62-65 • • • • • KNOV-62/5 1001 3001
Nova Conv 62-63 • • • • • KNOV-62/3 1001 3001
Nova 66-67 w/o air • • • • KNOV-66/7 2008 4008
Nova 66-67 with air • • • • 2009 4009
Nova 68-72 w/o air • • • • KNOV-68/2 2001 4001
Nova 68-72 with air • • • • 2002
Nova 73-79 w/o air • • • • 2001 4001
Nova 73-79 with air • • • • 2002
Truck 47-53 • • • • KCHT-47/53 2013 4013
Truck 55-59 • • • • KCHT-55/9 55 to 59 2nd series only
Truck 60-63 • • • • KCHT-60/6 2017 4017
Truck 64-66 • • • • KCHT-60/6 2012 4012T
Truck 67-72 w/o air • • • • • KCHT-67/2 2005 4005
Truck 67-72 with air • • • • • KCHT-67/2 4005A
Truck 73-79 • • • • • KCHT-73/9 1001 3001 Stereo 1013. kicks A/C only